
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 17 JUN 2025

R1 17 Jun 2025 | Ascot | QUEEN ANNE STAKES (GROUP 1) (STR)
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP793,625
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 726262
	 2	 511161
	 3	 654112
	 4	 648011
	 5	 756023
	 6	 417224
	 7	 121281
	 8	 171534
	 9	 111451
	10	 312113
	11	 211112

CAIRO (IRE)
CARL SPACKLER (IRE)
DANCING GEMINI (IRE)
DIEGO VELAZQUEZ (IRE)
DOCKLANDS
LAKE FOREST
LEAD ARTIST
NOTABLE SPEECH
QUDDWAH
ROSALLION (IRE)
SARDINIAN WARRIOR (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

11
8
2
1
5
9
3
6
7
10
4

S DE SOUSA
JAMES MCDONALD
K SHOEMARK
R L MOORE
M ZAHRA
T MARQUAND
C T KEANE
W BUICK
C SHEPHERD
S M LEVEY
C SOUMILLON

ALICE HAYNES
C MAHER
R TEAL
A P O’BRIEN
HARRY EUSTACE
W HAGGAS
J & T GOSDEN
C APPLEBY
S & E CRISFORD
R HANNON
J & T GOSDEN

5
5
4
4
5
4
4
4
5
4
4

H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE

111
120
119
119
114
115
120
122
114
122
117

	20-�3�-9-1
	12-�8�-1-0
	13-�4�-3-0
	 8-�4�-0-0
	16-�3�-6-2
	 8-�2�-3-0
	 9-�4�-3-1
	 9-�5�-0-1
	 7-�5�-0-0
	 8-�5�-1-2
	 6-�4�-2-0

$363,968
$1,553,913
$469,286
$252,974
$345,447
$367,363
$563,615
$983,663
$231,402
$1,042,256
$116,170

	7-�2�-1-1
	12-�8�-1-0
	7-�2�-2-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	9-�2�-4-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�3�-1-1
	9-�5�-0-1
	6-�4�-0-0
	4-�2�-1-1
	5-�4�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CAIRO (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 11 Total: 20-3-9-1 Prize Money: $363,968
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 58 Good: 14-2-7-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ire h Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 3-1-1-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Quality Road (USA) Dam: Cuff (IRE) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 16-2-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/03/23 (837 Days)
Owner: Mr Refai Alghraiban

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 20Dec24	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $--	 Measured Time	 1:45.11		  ........ 6¾.......................GBP 108,974
6 of 9	 03Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 4]	 J Crowley	 57.5	 $--	 Poker Face	 1:36.45		  ........ 4½.......................GBP 108,974
2 of 9	 31Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 2]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $--	 First Conquest	 2:00.69		  ........ 1¼........................ GBP 91,304
6 of 8	 01Mar25	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $--	 Nations Pride	 1:47.24		  ........ 5½.......................GBP 182,609
2 of 6	 09May25	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 110	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 58.5	 $41	 The Foxes	 2:09.21		  ........ 1¾.........no impression on winner

2 CARL SPACKLER (IRE) Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 8 Total: 12-8-1-0 Prize Money: $1,553,913
Jockey: James Mcdonald WT: 58 Good: 4-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch ire h Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 12-8-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Zindaya (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/04/25 (67 Days)
Owner: Yulong Investments (australia) Pty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 13Jul24	 SAR	 awt	 1600	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Gaffalione	 55.5	 $*1.8	Talk Of The Nation	 1:34.72		  ........ DH.................................. best
1 of 6	 11Aug24	 SAR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 T Gaffalione	 55.5	 $3	 More Than Looks	 1:36.63		  ........ 3½.....................................clr
1 of 9	 05Oct24	 KEE	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 9]	 T Gaffalione	 57.5	 $*2.1	More Than Looks	 1:34.23		  ........... 1.............................held late
6 of 10	 02Nov24	 DEL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	12]	 T Gaffalione	 57.5	 $4	 More Than Looks	 1:32.65		  ........ 2¾.............................. faltered
1 of 7	 11Apr25	 KEE	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 Flavien Prat	 56	 $*1.8	Integration	 1:36.56		  ........ 4¼...........................kckd clear

3 DANCING GEMINI (IRE) Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 2 Total: 13-4-3-0 Prize Money: $469,286
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 9-3-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Lady adelaide (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 13-4-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/25 (53 Days)
Owner: Fishdance Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 102	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $6.5	 Lead Artist	 1:35.82		  ........ 3¼...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 12	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 100	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $51	 Charyn	 1:45.98		  ........ 8¾.....................never a danger
1 of 9	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 116	 [	 8]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $*3.3	Checkandchallenge	 1:38.10		  ........ 3¾.. cleared away readily inside last
1 of 8	 25Apr25	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 118	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 58.5	 $*3.5	Tamfana	 1:43.53		  ........ 1¾............................... readily
2 of 8	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 120	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*3	 Lead Artist	 1:35.60		  ..........nk...................held close home

4 DIEGO VELAZQUEZ (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 1 Total: 8-4-0-0 Prize Money: $252,974
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 7-4-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 6-4-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Sweepstake (IRE) J+H: 6-4-0-0 Turf: 8-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/09/24 (276 Days)
Owner: Smith,Magnier,Tabor,Westerberg,Brant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 111	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $13	 Metropolitan	 1:37.84		  .......... ¾.......................GBP 322,965
8 of 14	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	11]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*5	 Look De Vega	 2:09.81		  ........ 4¾.......................GBP 745,304
10 of 14	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 43	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*3	 Calandagan	 2:29.11		  ...... 30¼............. weakened soon after
1 of 7	 18Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 G3	 126	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*1.7	Tarawa	 1:52.32		  ........... 7......drew clear on wide outside
1 of 11	 14Sep24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 119	 [	12]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*1.9	Mutasarref	 1:38.94		  ........ 1½.......... ridden and kept on well
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 17 JUN 2025

5 DOCKLANDS Trainer: Harry Eustace Barrier: 5 Total: 16-3-6-2 Prize Money: $345,447
Jockey: M Zahra WT: 58 Good: 12-2-5-1 Track: 6-2-3-1

5yo uk h Fav: 5-3-2-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-4-1
Sire: Massaat (IRE) Dam: Icky woo J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 22/06/23 (726 Days)
Owner: O T I Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 26Oct24	 MNV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 B Shinn	 59	 $26	 Via Sistina	 2:01.70		  ......... 11........................................
6 of 11	 09Nov24	 FLM	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 59	 $--	 Via Sistina	 2:01.86		  ........... 6.......................GBP 962,567
12 of 14	 08Dec24	 SHT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 M Zahra	 57.5	 $--	 Voyage Bubble	 1:33.34		  ........ 6¼.................... GBP 2,283,170
2 of 11	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 113	 [	 5]	 R Kingscote	 59.5	 $*2.9	Sardinian Warrior	 1:36.73		  .......... ½.........................always held
3 of 8	 07Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 G3	 110	 [	 2]	 R Kingscote	 61	 $4	 Persica	 1:44.57		  .......... ¾.............................. unlucky

6 LAKE FOREST Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 9 Total: 8-2-3-0 Prize Money: $367,363
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 7-2-3-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo uk h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Lady aquitaine (USA) J+H: 6-2-3-0 Turf: 8-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/23 (662 Days)
Owner: Tony Bloom & Ian McAleavy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 25Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 109	 [	10]	 T Marquand	 58	 $17	 Johannes Brahms	 1:09.91		  ........... 1.......................... ran on well
7 of 9	 30Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 81	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 58	 $15	 Vandeek	 1:10.76		  ........ 8¾.....................never on terms
2 of 14	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 108	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 58	 $13	 Inisherin	 1:12.51		  ........ 2¼........... no chance with winner
2 of 9	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 106	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 59	 $5.5	 Elite Status	 1:09.49		  .......... ½...................not reach winner
4 of 7	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 6]	 C Fallon	 59	 $4.5	 Topgear	 1:19.31		  ........... 4........................ GBP 61,983

7 LEAD ARTIST Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 3 Total: 9-4-3-1 Prize Money: $563,615
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 58 Good: 9-4-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 5-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Obligate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/25 (31 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 111	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $*3.3	Kinross	 1:24.21		  ........... 2.............................. kept on
1 of 8	 12Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 G3	 117	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $4	 Liberty Lane	 1:52.40		  ........ 1½......................stayed on well
2 of 12	 15Nov24	 SAK	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 57	 $*3	 Spirit Dancer	 2:02.28		  ........ 1¾.......................GBP 450,472
8 of 8	 25Apr25	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 80	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 58.5	 $3.8	 Dancing Gemini	 1:43.53		  ...... 12¾...............pushed along 2f out
1 of 8	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 120	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 58	 $9.5	 Dancing Gemini	 1:35.60		  ..........nk......................stayed on well

8 NOTABLE SPEECH Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 6 Total: 9-5-0-1 Prize Money: $983,663
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 7-4-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 5-3-0-1 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-5-0-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Swift rose (IRE) J+H: 9-5-0-1 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/07/24 (321 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 103	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 58	 $*2.5	Rosallion	 1:38.38		  ........... 6.. weakened inside final 50 yards
1 of 5	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 122	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 58	 $4	 Maljoom	 1:35.97		  ........ 1½................................ran on
5 of 7	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 99	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 56.5	 $3.5	 Tribalist	 1:38.75		  ........ 6¼.......................GBP 223,591
3 of 10	 02Nov24	 DEL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 56	 $*3.3	More Than Looks	 1:32.65		  .......... ¾...........................out kicked
4 of 8	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 112	 [	 9]	 W Buick	 58	 $5.5	 Lead Artist	 1:35.60		  ........ 2½..........not able to get on terms

9 QUDDWAH Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 7 Total: 7-5-0-0 Prize Money: $231,402
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 58 Good: 5-4-0-0 Track: 3-2-0-0

5yo uk h Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-4-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Sajjhaa J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 7-5-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/25 (26 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 109	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 59.5	 $5	 Docklands	 1:42.30		  ..........nk........stayed on gamely to lead 
1 of 7	 13Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 114	 [	 8]	 C Shepherd	 58.5	 $*2.3	Ancient Rome	 1:41.36		  .......... ½.............always doing enough
4 of 7	 11Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 60	 $5.5	 Charyn	 1:33.98		  ........ 3¼.............................. kept on
5 of 12	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 97	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 60	 $21	 Charyn	 1:45.98		  ......... 10.. ridden and stayed on one pace 
1 of 6	 22May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 2]	 C Shepherd	 57	 $3.3	 Siam Paragon	 1:40.79		  ........ 1¾........................ GBP 27,074

10 ROSALLION (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 10 Total: 8-5-1-2 Prize Money: $1,042,256
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 58 Good: 7-5-1-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 5-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-1
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Rosaline (IRE) J+H: 8-5-1-2 Turf: 8-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/06/24 (364 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 01Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 116	 [	10]	 S M Levey	 57	 $--	 Unquestionable	 1:18.23		  ........... 1.......................GBP 202,265
2 of 11	 04May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 117	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 58	 $8.5	 Notable Speech	 1:37.21		  ........ 1½.. headed and not pace of winner 
1 of 8	 25May24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 117	 [	 6]	 S M Levey	 58	 $*1.9	Haatem	 1:39.20		  ....... Lhd............ stayed on well to lead
1 of 8	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 122	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 58	 $3.5	 Henry Longfellow	 1:38.38		  ..........nk..................led towards finish
3 of 8	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 112	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 58	 $3.3	 Lead Artist	 1:35.60		  ........ 2½...... kept on inside final furlong
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11 SARDINIAN WARRIOR (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 4 Total: 6-4-2-0 Prize Money: $116,170
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-4-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-4-1-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: La collina (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-2-0 Last Win: 30/04/25 (48 Days)
Owner: Marcstown Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 28Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 86	 [	 7]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $*2.8	T’challa	 1:40.28		  ........ 4½...........clear when edged right
1 of 11	 05Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 97	 [	 2]	 B Sayette	 62	 $*1.6	Tawajjah	 1:38.64		  ........... 3.......................... ran on well
1 of 6	 02Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 89	 [	 5]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $*1.6	Silver Sword	 1:38.46		  ........... 4.................................easily
1 of 11	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 115	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 59.5	 $6	 Docklands	 1:36.73		  .......... ½.............always doing enough
2 of 6	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $3	 Sosie	 1:51.88		  ........... 1.......................GBP 118,058
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 17 JUN 2025

R2 17 Jun 2025 | Ascot | COVENTRY STAKES (GROUP 2)
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP175,000
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 13
	 3	 1
	 4	 1
	 5	 01
	 6	 1
	 7	 02
	 8	 21
	 9	 1
	10	 1
	11	 11
	12	 1
	13	 132
	14	 133
	15	 1
	16	 31
	17	 122
	18	 451
	19	 11
	20	 1
	21	 1

AMERICAN GULF
ANDAB (IRE)
BALLISTIC MISSILE (IRE)
BONE MARRA (IRE)
BOURBON BLUES
COPPULL
DO OR DO NOT (IRE)
GAVOO (IRE)
GSTAAD
KOLKATA KNIGHT (IRE)
MILITARY CODE
POSTMODERN (IRE)
POWER BLUE (IRE)
RAAKEB (IRE)
ROCK ON THUNDER (IRE)
SHAATIR
SUPER SOLDIER (IRE)
TADEJ
TRICKY TEL
UNDERWRITER (FR)
WARSAW

58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5

8
20
11
7
2
17
5
21
14
3
15
19
9
4
10
12
16
13
1
18
6

O MURPHY
D MCMONAGLE
S FOLEY
C SOUMILLON
BILLY LOUGHNANE
D PROBERT
T MARQUAND
L T MCATEER
R L MOORE
P-L JAMIN
W BUICK
JAMES DOYLE
DAVID EGAN
S M LEVEY
J CROWLEY
H DOYLE
C LEE
L MORRIS
C T KEANE
JAMES MCDONALD
W M LORDAN

P & O COLE
J P O’BRIEN
R HANNON
OLLIE SANGSTER
B MEEHAN
C COX
E WALKER
D MARNANE
A P O’BRIEN
T DASCOMBE
C APPLEBY
H AL JEHANI
A MURRAY
R HANNON
K RYAN
A WATSON
K R BURKE
A WATSON
H PALMER
A WATSON
A P O’BRIEN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
G
G
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-2
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0

$5,373
$17,355
$20,616
$3,672
$3,672
$15,702
$6,042
$16,529
$8,926
$5,400
$17,034
$21,600
$23,967
$19,972
$4,711
$4,889
$18,497
$15,059
$36,078
$4,860
$8,926

	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 AMERICAN GULF Trainer: P & O Cole Barrier: 8 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,373
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Mamma morton (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/25 (15 Days)
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 02Jun25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 74	 [	10]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $*2.3	Hengroin	 1:11.15		  ........ 3¼.......................... ran on well

2 ANDAB (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 20 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $17,355
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Tickled pink (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/25 (43 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing/trevor Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 05May25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 5]	 D Mcmonagle	 59	 $9	 Gavoo	 1:13.24		  ........ 4¾.. soon asserted and drew clear
3 of 6	 25May25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 102	 [	 2]	 D Mcmonagle	 59.5	 $4	 Albert Einstein	 1:11.08		  ........ 1½...... no impression close home

3 BALLISTIC MISSILE (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 11 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $20,616
Jockey: S Foley WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Taawfan (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/05/25 (34 Days)
Owner: Mr Zhang Yuesheng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 14May25	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 78	 [	 6]	 S Foley	 58	 $6.5	 Utmost Respect	 1:00.63		  .......... ½.......................... ran on well
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4 BONE MARRA (IRE) Trainer: Ollie Sangster Barrier: 7 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,672
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starman Dam: Pyrenean queen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/25 (21 Days)
Owner: Pompey Ventures 3

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 27May25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 2]	 N Currie	 60.5	 $26	 Irish Fighter	 1:01.56		  .......... ¾..................led towards finish

5 BOURBON BLUES Trainer: B Meehan Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,672
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Space Blues (IRE) Dam: Upper street (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/05/25 (18 Days)
Owner: M Hughes, M Kerr-dineen And Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 18	 16May25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 52	 [	18]	 J Leavy	 59	 $81	 Humidity	 1:11.97		  ........... 6.................. never threatened
1 of 9	 30May25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 2]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $*2.5	Must Be Ten	 1:10.79		  ........ 4½.................................easily

6 COPPULL Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 17 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $15,702
Jockey: D Probert WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Springwood drive J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/25 (52 Days)
Owner: Mr David W Armstrong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 15	 26Apr25	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 76	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $15	 Stardinia	 0:59.81		  .......... ½.......... ridden and kept on well

7 DO OR DO NOT (IRE) Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,042
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Space Blues (IRE) Dam: Dettoria J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: TBT Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 18	 16May25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 36	 [	 5]	 G Downing	 60.5	 $26	 Humidity	 1:11.97		  ...... 10¾.. no pace and always rear-division
2 of 11	 31May25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 86	 [	 8]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $9	 Tadej	 1:10.95		  ..........nk.............................. kept on

8 GAVOO (IRE) Trainer: D Marnane Barrier: 21 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,529
Jockey: L T Mcateer WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Elzaam (AUS) Dam: Daddy’s gal (USA) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/25 (16 Days)
Owner: A Touch Of Leather Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 05May25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 L T Mcateer	 57.5	 $34	 Andab	 1:13.24		  ........ 4¾..................kept on one pace
1 of 14	 01Jun25	 LIS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	12]	 L T Mcateer	 57.5	 $4.5	 Fresh Fade	 1:20.01		  .......... ¾.......................... ran on well

9 GSTAAD Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 14 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,926
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Mosa mine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/25 (31 Days)
Owner: Mr D Smith, Mrs J Magnier, Mr M Tab

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 17May25	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 C D Hayes	 60.5	 $8	 True Love	 1:12.35		  .......... ¾.....kept on and led close home
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10 KOLKATA KNIGHT (IRE) Trainer: T Dascombe Barrier: 3 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,400
Jockey: P-l Jamin WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Gin and slim (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/25 (32 Days)
Owner: Millennial Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 16May25	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 1]	 P-l Jamin	 59.5	 $*2.6	Mister Moet	 1:10.68		  ........... 5...went clear inside final furlong

11 MILITARY CODE Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 15 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $17,034
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58.5 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Wishfully (IRE) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/25 (38 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 17Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $7	 Moonfall	 1:00.08		  ........ 1½................... won going away
1 of 7	 10May25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 85	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 62	 $*1.7	Fitzella	 0:59.26		  ..........nk.............................. held on

12 POSTMODERN (IRE) Trainer: H Al Jehani Barrier: 19 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $21,600
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Kamakura (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/25 (26 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 22May25	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 99	 [	 7]	 J P Spencer	 60.5	 $4.6	 Amorim	 1:10.55		  ........... 5.................................easily

13 POWER BLUE (IRE) Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $23,967
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Space Blues (IRE) Dam: Visions (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/03/25 (93 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 16Mar25	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $3.5	 Slaney View	 1:04.51		  ........ 3¾.................................easily
3 of 6	 05May25	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 96	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $3.5	 Lady Iman	 1:02.56		  ........ 1¼..........kept on one pace in 3rd
2 of 6	 25May25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 104	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $12	 Albert Einstein	 1:11.08		  .......... ¾.. not match winner close home

14 RAAKEB (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-2 Prize Money: $19,972
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Salve stella (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/25 (39 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Abdullah Almalek Alsabah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 09May25	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 7]	 S Hitchcott	 60.5	 $5.5	 Alaskan Light	 0:59.00		  ........ 1¾......stayed on well final furlong
3 of 6	 24May25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 70	 [	 4]	 S Hitchcott	 59	 $6	 Old Is Gold	 1:03.70		  ........ 1¾.............. lost 2nd close home
3 of 9	 06Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 83	 [	10]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $15	 Maximized	 1:11.75		  ........ 1½......................soon went 3rd

15 ROCK ON THUNDER (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 10 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,711
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Boston rocker (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/25 (21 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 27May25	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 71	 [	13]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $*5	 Hey Tru Blue	 1:12.59		  ........ 1¼................... won going away
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16 SHAATIR Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 12 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $4,889
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Colouring J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 21May25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 5]	 W Cox	 60.5	 $4	 Italica	 1:12.86		  ........ 3¼................kept on same pace
1 of 6	 03Jun25	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $*2.3	Lohoobb	 1:11.73		  ........ 3¼.................................easily

17 SUPER SOLDIER (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 16 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $18,497
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo gr ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: First party J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/25 (74 Days)
Owner: Mohamed Saeed Al Shehhi & Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 04Apr25	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $*2.1	Alkuwarrior	 1:02.51		  ..........nk........................... led on line
2 of 13	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 84	 [	 8]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $15	 Wise Approach	 0:59.45		  .......... ½.. headed and not pace of winner 
2 of 8	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 57	 $4	 Graft	--  --- --		  .......... ½........................ GBP 24,793

18 TADEJ Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 13 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $15,059
Jockey: L Morris WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo br uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Tilly frankl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/05/25 (17 Days)
Owner: Jinky Farms and Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 80	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 59	 $4.5	 Wise Approach	 0:59.45		  .......... ¾..... not quite pace to challenge
5 of 11	 15May25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 68	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 59	 $4	 First Legion	 1:13.97		  ........ 2½............5th and no impression
1 of 11	 31May25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 86	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $--	 Do Or Do Not	 1:10.95		  ..........nk................................ran on

19 TRICKY TEL Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 1 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $36,078
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 58.5 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Ubettabelieveit (IRE) Dam: Ardbrae tara (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/05/25 (17 Days)
Owner: Hewitt, Owen & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 08May25	 CHS	 turf	 1100	  G 	 2	 75	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $*1.8	Call Me By My Name	 1:09.81		  ........ 3¼............................... readily
1 of 8	 31May25	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 92	 [	 7]	 S De Sousa	 62	 $*1.7	Going Commando	 1:17.31		  ........... 2............ridden and ran on well

20 UNDERWRITER (FR) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 18 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,860
Jockey: James Mcdonald WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Zaur’s heart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/05/25 (27 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 21May25	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $*2.1	Kanishka	 1:12.04		  ........... 2............................... readily

21 WARSAW Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,926
Jockey: W M Lordan WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Espania (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/06/25 (10 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Magnier/m Tabor/d Smith/westerbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 07Jun25	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	12]	 J Cleary	 58	 $19	 Fairy Oak	 1:01.14		  ........ 2¾.................................easily
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 17 JUN 2025

R3 17 Jun 2025 | Ascot | KING CHARLES III STAKES (GROUP 1)
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP725,750
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 310115
	 2	 316701
	 3	 136006
	 4	 155467
	 5	 313113
	 6	 005113
	 7	 512243
	 8	 754116
	 9	 639107
	10	 655459
	11	 657243
	12	 412417
	13	 111231
	14	 132231
	15	 987221
	16	 350611
	17	 108061
	18	 161592
	19	 441152
	20	 121166
	21	 118423
	22	 281461
	23	 212118

AMERICAN AFFAIR
BUCANERO FUERTE
JASOUR
KERDOS (IRE)
MANACCAN
NIGHT RAIDER (IRE)
REGIONAL
RUMSTAR
STARLUST
TWILIGHT CALLS
WASHINGTON HEIGHTS
ASFOORA (AUS)
BALMORAL LADY (IRE)
BELIEVING (IRE)
FROST AT DAWN (USA)
MGHEERA
MONTEILLE
NO HALF MEASURES
PRIME ART (IRE)
AESTERIUS (IRE)
ESTEPONA (FR)
TROPICAL STORM
WEST ACRE (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

16
2
6
3
12
7
17
5
14
21
11
10
4
1
15
8
18
13
20
9
22
19
23

P MULRENNAN
DAVID EGAN
J CROWLEY
C SOUMILLON
C FALLON
JAMES DOYLE
C RODRIGUEZ
R HORNBY
ROSSA RYAN
J P SPENCER
T EAVES
O MURPHY
T MARQUAND
R L MOORE
M BARZALONA
W BUICK
C DEMURO
H CROUCH
BILLY LOUGHNANE
JAMES MCDONALD
C LECOEUVRE
C T KEANE
C SHEPHERD

J GOLDIE
A MURRAY
C COX
C COX
J RYAN
K R BURKE
E BETHELL
J PORTMAN
R BECKETT
R SPENCER
K RYAN
HENRY DWYER
E WALKER
G BOUGHEY
W KNIGHT
E WALKER
MARIO BARATTI
R HUGHES
CHAPPLE-HYAM
A WATSON
M D SANCHEZ
A BALDING
G SCOTT

5
4
4
5
6
4
7
5
4
7
5
6
4
5
4
5
4
4
4
3
3
3
3

G
H
H
H
H
H
G
G
H
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
C
C
C
G

UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
AUS
IRE
IRE
USA
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
FR
UK
IRE

105
110
107
108
111
105
114
109
114
100
107
112
102
112
104
108
102
105
103
108
--
103
95

	21-�7�-5-2
	10-�5�-0-2
	11-�3�-1-1
	18-�4�-2-1
	15-�5�-1-4
	 8-�4�-0-1
	21-�5�-5-3
	22-�5�-2-1
	20-�6�-3-3
	23-�3�-5-0
	21-�3�-6-2
	24-�10�-3-2
	13-�5�-4-1
	25-�7�-5-4
	17-�3�-5-2
	19-�6�-3-3
	12-�3�-1-2
	13-�6�-2-1
	 6-�2�-1-0
	 8-�4�-1-0
	 6-�2�-1-1
	 8-�2�-2-0
	 7-�4�-2-0

$229,351
$348,663
$195,245
$195,649
$178,217
$68,310
$616,806
$188,931
$692,524
$228,434
$319,905
$1,205,741
$74,997
$828,494
$340,472
$228,510
$105,878
$151,304
$46,428
$172,318
$73,780
$146,440
$289,525

	11-�4�-3-2
	3-�2�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	13-�2�-1-1
	9-�4�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�3�-2-0
	9-�4�-1-1
	8-�3�-0-2
	16-�2�-2-0
	8-�1�-0-1
	19-�10�-2-1
	7-�4�-1-1
	8-�2�-2-2
	6-�1�-1-1
	10-�4�-2-2
	3-�1�-0-0
	9-�3�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�4�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	7-�2�-2-0
	4-�4�-0-0

1 AMERICAN AFFAIR Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 16 Total: 21-7-5-2 Prize Money: $229,351
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 60.5 Good: 19-7-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 8-3-3-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-3-2
Sire: Washington Dc (IRE) Dam: Classy anne J+H: 16-6-3-1 Turf: 21-7-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 15/05/25 (33 Days)
Owner: Barraston Racing & Mr J S Goldie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 22	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 94	 [	22]	 P Mulrennan	 57	 $*5	 Apollo One	 1:06.27		  ........ DH.............................. led post
16 of 25	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 84	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 58	 $*3.8	Lethal Levi	 1:07.75		  ........... 6.................. never dangerous
1 of 7	 19Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 98	 [	 9]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $4.5	 Jm Jungle	 0:58.44		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on
1 of 17	 15May25	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 105	 [	16]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $*4.5	Jm Jungle	 0:58.67		  ........... 1............................... readily
5 of 11	 24May25	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 101	 [	10]	 P Mulrennan	 60	 $4.3	 Mgheera	 0:59.18		  ........ 2¾.....................never on terms

2 BUCANERO FUERTE Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 2 Total: 10-5-0-2 Prize Money: $348,663
Jockey: David Egan WT: 60.5 Good: 8-4-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo uk h Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Frida la blonde (FR) J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 10-5-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/25 (30 Days)
Owner: Amo Racing Limited/giselle De Aguiar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 19May24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 120	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 61	 $3	 Givemethebeatboys	 1:09.23		  ....... Lhd.stayed on well under pressure
6 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 99	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 58.5	 $11	 Montassib	 1:10.31		  ........ 4¼.stayed on same pace final furlong
7 of 18	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 103	 [	18]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $8	 Bradsell	 0:57.25		  ........... 4..kept on same pace close home
17 of 20	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 63	 [	15]	 David Egan	 58.5	 $23	 Kind Of Blue	 1:17.22		  ...... 17¼............ dropped away quickly
1 of 7	 18May25	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 110	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 61.5	 $*2.6	Powerful Nation	 0:57.85		  ........ 1¾.....asserted inside final furlong

3 JASOUR Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 6 Total: 11-3-1-1 Prize Money: $195,245
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 60.5 Good: 10-3-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo gr uk h Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Twilight thyme J+H: 7-2-0-1 Turf: 11-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/24 (412 Days)
Owner: AlMohamediya Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 108	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 58	 $5	 Inisherin	 1:12.51		  ........ 2¼.............. lost 2nd final strides
6 of 11	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 108	 [	 9]	 J Crowley	 58	 $13	 Mill Stream	 1:10.90		  ........ 2¾........ no extra when edged left
10 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 90	 [	13]	 J Crowley	 58.5	 $9.5	 Montassib	 1:10.31		  ........... 7......................no impression
15 of 18	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 92	 [	13]	 J Crowley	 59.5	 $9	 Bradsell	 0:57.25		  ........ 7¼........... weakened final furlong
6 of 8	 31May25	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 96	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $*3.5	Balmoral Lady	 0:59.93		  ........... 3......... weakened and hung left

ASCOT | PAGE 8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 17 JUN 2025

4 KERDOS (IRE) Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 3 Total: 18-4-2-1 Prize Money: $195,649
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 60.5 Good: 14-3-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b ire h Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-1
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: The mums J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/05/24 (388 Days)
Owner: John Connolly & A D Spence

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 17	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 103	 [	 8]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $15	 Asfoora	 0:58.60		  ........ 3¼.kept on same pace final furlong
5 of 10	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 109	 [	 2]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $19	 Big Evs	 0:56.62		  ........... 2..................kept on one pace
4 of 18	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 107	 [	12]	 R Kingscote	 60	 $13	 Bradsell	 0:57.25		  ........... 3........................never nearer
6 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 62	 $13	 Makarova	--  --- --		  ........ 4¼........................... stayed on
7 of 8	 14May25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 71	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 62	 $19	 Inisherin	 1:10.67		  ...... 12½.......... well beaten over 1f oiut

5 MANACCAN Trainer: J Ryan Barrier: 12 Total: 15-5-1-4 Prize Money: $178,217
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 60.5 Good: 13-4-1-3 Track: 3-2-0-0

6yo ch uk h Fav: 6-5-0-1 58+kg: 5-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-4-1-2
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Shyrl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/10/22 (970 Days)
Owner: Newsells Park Stud-ardiles/brazil/hodd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 07Sep22	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 108	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 63.5	 $*2.6	Mo Celita	 0:58.47		  ........ 1½............................... readily
3 of 12	 17Sep22	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 109	 [	 7]	 P Dobbs	 58	 $*3.8	Mitbaahy	 1:00.42		  ..........nk............................. just held
1 of 10	 01Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 109	 [	10]	 S Donohoe	 60	 $*5	 Ainsdale	 1:02.24		  .......... ¾.......................... ran on well
1 of 9	 21Oct22	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 G3	 110	 [	 2]	 S Donohoe	 63.5	 $--	 Logo Hunter	 0:58.50		  .......... ½.stayed on well to lead close home
3 of 14	 06May23	 NMR	turf	 1000	  S 	 G3	 109	 [	 1]	 L Dettori	 62.5	 $4.5	 Vadream	 1:00.42		  ........ 1½............ stayed on towards finish

6 NIGHT RAIDER (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 7 Total: 8-4-0-1 Prize Money: $68,310
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br ire h Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Dorraar (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-4-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/24 (213 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

19 of 19	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 72	 [	 1]	 D Tudhope	 58.5	 $41	 Haatem	 1:26.85		  ...... 15¼........... weakened final furlong
5 of 7	 24Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 88	 [	10]	 N Callan	 57.5	 $11	 Quinault	 1:13.19		  ........ 5½.............. gradually weakened
1 of 8	 02Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 106	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 59	 $5	 Equilateral	 1:10.08		  ........ 2½............................... readily
1 of 12	 16Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 1	 111	 [	10]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $*2.2	Annaf	 1:10.79		  ........ 3¾.................................easily
3 of 8	 14May25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 102	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 62	 $5	 Inisherin	 1:10.67		  ........... 4............................. no extra

7 REGIONAL Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 17 Total: 21-5-5-3 Prize Money: $616,806
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 60.5 Good: 20-5-5-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-2-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Favulusa J+H: 8-3-2-1 Turf: 18-5-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/09/23 (647 Days)
Owner: Future Champions Racing Regional

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 09Sep23	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 114	 [	13]	 C Rodriguez	 59.5	 $11	 Shouldvebeenaring	 1:10.60		  ..........nk.............always doing enough
2 of 12	 25May24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 113	 [	 4]	 C Rodriguez	 61	 $9.5	 Mitbaahy	 1:12.50		  .......... ¾...............headed close home
2 of 17	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 111	 [	15]	 C Rodriguez	 60.5	 $7	 Asfoora	 0:58.60		  ........... 1.............went 2nd close home
4 of 9	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 102	 [	10]	 C Rodriguez	 61.5	 $3.8	 Elite Status	 1:09.49		  ........ 1¾............. headed and no extra
3 of 11	 05Apr25	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 113	 [	 2]	 C Rodriguez	 59.5	 $--	 Howdeepisyourlove	 1:07.77		  .......... ½.......................GBP 189,130

8 RUMSTAR Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 5 Total: 22-5-2-1 Prize Money: $188,931
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 60.5 Good: 19-4-2-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-4-1-1
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Stellarta J+H: 10-3-0-0 Turf: 21-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/25 (45 Days)
Owner: Vincent And Russell Ward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 25Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 96	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 63.5	 $6	 Sergeant Wilko	 1:13.11		  ........ 2¾..no extra well inside final furlong
4 of 22	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 101	 [	15]	 H Crouch	 61	 $9.5	 American Affair	 1:06.27		  ........Lnk..........................placed 5th)
1 of 6	 05Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 1	 107	 [	 1]	 H Crouch	 58.5	 $7	 Beautiful Diamond	 1:00.66		  ........... 2..kept on well inside final furlong
1 of 11	 03May25	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 109	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 61.5	 $8	 She’s Quality	 0:57.72		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well
6 of 11	 24May25	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 95	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 60	 $*3.8	Mgheera	 0:59.18		  ........ 4½..... no extra inside final furlong

9 STARLUST Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 14 Total: 20-6-3-3 Prize Money: $692,524
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60.5 Good: 19-6-3-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 5-3-2-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-2
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Beyond desire J+H: 9-2-0-1 Turf: 17-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/11/24 (227 Days)
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 23Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 115	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 62.5	 $13	 Bradsell	 0:57.34		  .......... ¾.............. lost 2nd close home
9 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 62	 $7	 Makarova	--  --- --		  ........ 6½.. making headway when hit rail
1 of 11	 02Nov24	 DEL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 56.5	 $34	 Motorious	 0:55.92		  ..........nk........................... bmpd late
13 of 14	 08Dec24	 SHT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $--	 Ka Ying Rising	 1:08.15		  ...... 15¾.................... GBP 1,648,956
7 of 11	 24May25	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 99	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 62.5	 $8.5	 Mgheera	 0:59.18		  ........ 4½..................... never involved
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10 TWILIGHT CALLS Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 21 Total: 23-3-5-0 Prize Money: $228,434
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 60.5 Good: 21-3-5-0 Track: 4-0-2-0

7yo uk g Fav: 9-3-2-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-2-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Zawiyah J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/04/22 (1160 Days)
Owner: Phil Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 06Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 G3	 98	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $6	 Makarova	 1:02.87		  ........... 3......... stayed on towards finish
5 of 9	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 98	 [	 5]	 T Whelan	 61.5	 $21	 Elite Status	 1:09.49		  ........ 2¾................kept on same pace
4 of 8	 08Sep24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 95	 [	 6]	 T Whelan	 59	 $12	 Quinault	 1:13.51		  ........... 3.. kept on one pace final furlong
5 of 11	 03May25	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 87	 [	 3]	 J P Spencer	 61.5	 $15	 Rumstar	 0:57.72		  ........ 6¼.....................never on terms
9 of 11	 24May25	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 91	 [	 9]	 G Wood	 60	 $41	 Mgheera	 0:59.18		  ........ 5½.............. always towards rear

11 WASHINGTON HEIGHTS Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 11 Total: 21-3-6-2 Prize Money: $319,905
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 60.5 Good: 18-3-5-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Washington Dc (IRE) Dam: Epping rose (IRE) J+H: 11-1-1-2 Turf: 21-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/04/24 (425 Days)
Owner: Hambleton Racing Ltd XXVII

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 18	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 105	 [	17]	 T Eaves	 60	 $23	 Bradsell	 0:57.25		  ........ 3½...kept on same pace close home
7 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 103	 [	 4]	 T Eaves	 62	 $26	 Makarova	--  --- --		  ........ 4½.............................. kept on
2 of 9	 15Feb25	 DOH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 3]	 T Eaves	 60	 $--	 Rogue Lightning	--  --- --		  ........... 1.......................GBP 204,416
4 of 11	 03May25	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 95	 [	11]	 T Eaves	 61.5	 $*4.5	Rumstar	 0:57.72		  ........ 3¾.....no chance with leading duo
3 of 11	 24May25	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 107	 [	 8]	 T Eaves	 60	 $15	 Mgheera	 0:59.18		  ........... 1.. 3rd and held well final furlong

12 ASFOORA (AUS) Trainer: Henry Dwyer Barrier: 10 Total: 24-10-3-2 Prize Money: $1,205,741
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 59 Good: 10-3-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-10-2-1
Sire: Flying Artie (AUS) Dam: Golden child (AUS) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 11-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/25 (66 Days)
Owner: Noor Elaine Farm Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 17	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 112	 [	17]	 O Murphy	 59	 $6	 Regional	 0:58.60		  ........... 1.......................... ran on well
2 of 10	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 115	 [	10]	 O Murphy	 60	 $3.8	 Big Evs	 0:56.62		  ......... hd...................not reach winner
4 of 12	 23Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 111	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 62	 $*2.5	Bradsell	 0:57.34		  ........ 1¼..................kept on one pace
1 of 10	 12Apr25	 MOV	turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	  ]	 Mitchell Aitken	 57	 $--	 Sghirripa	 1:30.97		  .......... ½........................................
7 of 14	 26Apr25	 MOV	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	13]	 Mitchell Aitken	 57	 $--	 Charm Stone	 2:30.10		  ........ 2¾........................ GBP 13,243

13 BALMORAL LADY (IRE) Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 4 Total: 13-5-4-1 Prize Money: $74,997
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 59 Good: 8-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 5-4-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-4-1-1
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Alsalwa (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 12-5-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-1-0 Last Win: 31/05/25 (17 Days)
Owner: Laurence Bellman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 14Oct24	 WND	turf	 1000	  H 	 4	 83	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 58.5	 $*3.8	Kiss And Run	 1:03.96		  ........ 2¼.......................... ran on well
1 of 6	 22Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 84	 [	 2]	 S Osborne	 60	 $*2.3	Brummell	 1:47.76		  .......... ¾......................... comfortably
2 of 11	 09Nov24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 104	 [	 7]	 S Osborne	 57.5	 $29	 Room Service	 1:15.07		  ..........nk..... went second towards finish
3 of 12	 08May25	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 97	 [	11]	 T Marquand	 62.5	 $17	 Roman Dragon	 1:01.69		  ........ 1¼.........went third towards finish
1 of 8	 31May25	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 102	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 58	 $6.5	 No Half Measures	 0:59.93		  .......... ½..................led towards finish

14 BELIEVING (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 1 Total: 25-7-5-4 Prize Money: $828,494
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 59 Good: 22-6-5-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-2
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Misfortunate (IRE) J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 22-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 05/04/25 (73 Days)
Owner: Mrs Magnier, M Tabor, D Smith & Resolu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 110	 [	11]	 Billy Loughnane	 59	 $8	 Big Evs	 0:56.62		  .......... ¾..................not reach leaders
2 of 12	 23Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 112	 [	13]	 R L Moore	 62	 $8	 Bradsell	 0:57.34		  .......... ¾.............went 2nd close home
2 of 18	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 110	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $4.5	 Bradsell	 0:57.25		  ........ 1¼.................not trouble winner
3 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 110	 [	 5]	 Billy Loughnane	 60.5	 $4.5	 Makarova	--  --- --		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
1 of 11	 05Apr25	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 111	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 57.5	 $--	 Believing	 1:07.77		  .......... ½.......................GBP 189,130

15 FROST AT DAWN (USA) Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 15 Total: 17-3-5-2 Prize Money: $340,472
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59 Good: 11-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr usa m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 4-1-1-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Frosted (USA) Dam: Hawana (USA) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 12-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/25 (25 Days)
Owner: Mr Abdulla Al Mansoori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 01Mar25	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $--	 West Acre	 0:56.68		  ........ 3½.......................GBP 156,522
7 of 9	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 89	 [	 9]	 Billy Loughnane	 59.5	 $11	 Spycatcher	 1:13.34		  ........... 5.............. gradually weakened
2 of 12	 20Apr25	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 102	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 61	 $5.5	 Electric Storm	 0:58.30		  ........... 1............................. no extra
2 of 8	 03May25	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 104	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 61	 $5	 Tiger Bay	 1:10.35		  ..........nk............headed towards finish
1 of 11	 23May25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 104	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $2.8	 Prime Art	 1:13.54		  ..........nk.............................. held on
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16 MGHEERA Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 8 Total: 19-6-3-3 Prize Money: $228,510
Jockey: W Buick WT: 59 Good: 12-5-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-4-2-2
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Blue aegean J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 14-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/05/25 (24 Days)
Owner: Lord Lloyd Webber and Arthur Mitchell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	11]	 G Millet	 55.5	 $13	 Pradaro	 0:57.24		  ........Lnk........................ GBP 34,783
14 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	16]	 G Millet	 60.5	 $41	 Makarova	--  --- --		  ...... 11¼...................... always in rear
6 of 12	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 94	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $9	 Oujda	 1:13.71		  ........ 3¾........................ GBP 34,783
1 of 9	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 57	 $--	 Ciao Pa’	--  --- --		  ........ 1½........................ GBP 41,653
1 of 11	 24May25	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 108	 [	11]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $11	 She’s Quality	 0:59.18		  .......... ½.. ran on well inside final furlong

17 MONTEILLE Trainer: Mario Baratti Barrier: 18 Total: 12-3-1-2 Prize Money: $105,878
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 59 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Montviette (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 12-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 01/06/25 (16 Days)
Owner: Mr G Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $34	 Puchkine	 1:21.49		  ...... 16¾.......................GBP 198,748
8 of 15	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 103	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $23	 Pradaro	 0:57.24		  ........ 1¼........................ GBP 34,783
11 of 12	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 55	 $17	 Oujda	 1:13.71		  ...... 16¾........................ GBP 34,783
6 of 8	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $19	 Lazzat	 1:07.82		  ...... 10¾........................ GBP 28,926
1 of 9	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 56	 $34	 Lesslepasser	--  ---  --		  ........ 1¾........................ GBP 33,058

18 NO HALF MEASURES Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 13 Total: 13-6-2-1 Prize Money: $151,304
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 59 Good: 9-4-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo uk m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-1-1
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Fascinator J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 21/09/24 (269 Days)
Owner: Mr R P Gallagher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 55	 $5.5	 Pradaro	 0:57.24		  .......... ½........................ GBP 34,783
1 of 8	 21Sep24	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  H 	 G3	 108	 [	11]	 R L Moore	 57	 $7	 Relief Rally	 1:02.03		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well
5 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 106	 [	12]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $19	 Makarova	--  --- --		  ........ 2¾............stayed on final furlong
9 of 11	 03May25	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 83	 [	10]	 R L Moore	 61.5	 $5	 Rumstar	 0:57.72		  ........ 7¼.outpaced and always towards rear
2 of 8	 31May25	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 105	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $4.3	 Balmoral Lady	 0:59.93		  .......... ½.. headed and not pace of winner

19 PRIME ART (IRE) Trainer: Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 20 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: $46,428
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 59 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Mona lisa’s smile (USA) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/09/23 (633 Days)
Owner: Denford Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 27Aug23	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	17]	 B M Coen	 57.5	 $9.5	 Kitty Rose	 1:29.48		  ........ 8¼..................kept on one pace
1 of 13	 14Sep23	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 B M Coen	 58	 $8.5	 Emerald Banner	 1:12.90		  .......... ½.......... ridden and kept on well
1 of 9	 23Sep23	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	 4]	 B Curtis	 58	 $11	 Great Generation	 1:11.51		  ........ 1¾.............................won well
5 of 12	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 102	 [	 8]	 K Stott	 57.5	 $26	 Flora Of Bermuda	 1:12.07		  ........ 1¼........ weakened towards finish
2 of 11	 23May25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 104	 [	 4]	 Billy Loughnane	 60.5	 $10	 Frost At Dawn	 1:13.54		  ..........nk...................not reach winner

20 AESTERIUS (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 9 Total: 8-4-1-0 Prize Money: $172,318
Jockey: James Mcdonald WT: 57.5 Good: 8-4-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-4-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Jane doe (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/09/24 (277 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 90	 [	10]	 James Doyle	 58.5	 $*3	 Big Mojo	 0:56.13		  .......... ¾................................ran on
1 of 6	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 1]	 James Doyle	 57	 $--	 Kaadi	--  --- --		  ........ 1½........................ GBP 43,826
1 of 10	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 109	 [	11]	 James Doyle	 58.5	 $4.5	 Big Mojo	 0:59.11		  ..........nk....................... just prevailed
6 of 12	 01Nov24	 DEL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 55.5	 $6	 Magnum Force	 0:56.36		  ........ 2½...............................stdy3/8
6 of 7	 15May25	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 101	 [	 9]	 W Buick	 61.5	 $*2.9	Tropical Storm	 0:58.94		  ........ 4¼...............not persevered with

21 ESTEPONA (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 22 Total: 6-2-1-1 Prize Money: $73,780
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57.5 Good: 4-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Cigalera (FR) J+H: 6-2-1-1 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/24 (320 Days)
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 01Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $3	 Epson Blue Cen	 1:13.50		  ....... Lhd........................ GBP 14,783
8 of 9	 18Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $29	 Whistlejacket	 1:11.02		  ......... 10.......................GBP 173,904
4 of 6	 12Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 101	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $23	 Sky Majesty	 1:14.15		  ........ 4¾........................ GBP 94,174
2 of 10	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $21	 Arizona Blaze	 1:01.62		  ........ 2½........................ GBP 33,058
3 of 10	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $5	 Rayevka	 1:08.24		  ........ 4¼........................ GBP 22,727
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22 TROPICAL STORM Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 19 Total: 8-2-2-0 Prize Money: $146,440
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 57.5 Good: 8-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-0
Sire: Eqtidaar (IRE) Dam: Avon breeze J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/25 (33 Days)
Owner: Teme Valley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 01Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 93	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 58	 $5.5	 Black Forza	 1:09.97		  ........ 3¾.... weakening when carried left 
1 of 16	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 103	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 58	 $*3.5	Magnum Force	 0:58.18		  ..........nk.............................. held on
4 of 10	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 99	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $7.5	 Aesterius	 0:59.11		  ........ 2¾...............held final 110 yards
6 of 11	 03May25	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 86	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $6	 Rumstar	 0:57.72		  ........ 6¼.....................never on terms
1 of 7	 15May25	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 112	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 59	 $5	 Star Of Mehmas	 0:58.94		  ....... Lhd.....................led final strides

23 WEST ACRE (IRE) Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 23 Total: 7-4-2-0 Prize Money: $289,525
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 57.5 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-4-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Lady aria J+H: 5-3-1-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 01/03/25 (108 Days)
Owner: Mr Michael Blencowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 24Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 95	 [	 8]	 Liam Wright	 60	 $*2.4	Nahi	 0:58.42		  ........... 6.................................easily
2 of 14	 10Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 9]	 D Mcmonagle	 57.5	 $--	 Symbol Of Honour	 1:07.93		  ....... Lhd........................ GBP 38,462
1 of 10	 24Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 9]	 C Shepherd	 55	 $--	 Ponntos	 0:55.38		  ........ 3½.......................GBP 110,870
1 of 15	 01Mar25	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 108	 [	 8]	 C Shepherd	 57.5	 $--	 Ponntos	 0:56.68		  .......... ¾.......................GBP 156,522
8 of 11	 05Apr25	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	11]	 C Shepherd	 56	 $--	 Howdeepisyourlove	 1:07.77		  ........ 6¼.......................GBP 189,130
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R4 17 Jun 2025 | Ascot | ST JAMES’S PALACE STAKES (GROUP 1) (RND)
Distance: 1603m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP650,000
11:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 114121
	 2	 22231
	 3	 125111
	 4	 1317
	 5	 212224
	 6	 1311
	 7	 421328

FIELD OF GOLD (IRE)
FIRST WAVE (FR)
HENRI MATISSE (IRE)
OFFICER (IRE)
RASHABAR (IRE)
RULING COURT (USA)
WINDLORD

58
58
58
58
58
58
58

5
3
1
7
6
2
4

C T KEANE
D MCMONAGLE
R L MOORE
W M LORDAN
S M LEVEY
W BUICK
O MURPHY

J & T GOSDEN
A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
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1 FIELD OF GOLD (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 5 Total: 7-4-1-1 Prize Money: $469,555
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 58 Good: 6-4-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire c Fav: 5-4-1-0 58+kg: 5-4-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Princess de lune (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/05/25 (24 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 31Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 110	 [	 5]	 K Shoemark	 58.5	 $*2.3	Matauri Bay	 1:29.48		  .......... ¾...........................bit in hand
4 of 9	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 109	 [	 5]	 K Shoemark	 57	 $4.5	 Camille Pissarro	 1:20.58		  ........... 2......................... not quicken
1 of 9	 16Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 118	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $*4.3	Wimbledon Hawkeye	 1:39.26		  ........ 3½.. stayed on and won going away
2 of 11	 03May25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 122	 [	10]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $*2.9	Ruling Court	 1:37.28		  .......... ½...................not reach winner
1 of 9	 24May25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 121	 [	 9]	 C T Keane	 58	 $--	 Cosmic Year	 1:36.58		  ........ 3¾......................... comfortably

2 FIRST WAVE (FR) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-3-1 Prize Money: $16,857
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 3-0-2-1 58+kg: 4-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: White satin dancer (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: 07/05/25 (41 Days)
Owner: D Smith/mrs Magnier/m Tabor/p Brant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 05Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	11]	 J Cleary	 56.5	 $6	 Expanded	 1:29.09		  ..........nk...............headed close home
2 of 11	 30Oct24	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 7]	 G M Ryan	 60.5	 $*2.3	Serengeti	 1:26.64		  ........ 1¼................kept on same pace
2 of 18	 16Mar25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	12]	 R L Moore	 59	 $*2.6	Dupont Law	 1:48.55		  ........... 2................kept on same pace
3 of 13	 04Apr25	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	12]	 W M Lordan	 60.5	 $*1.6	Pedro Nunes	 1:26.33		  ........ 1¾.............no extra and dropped
1 of 12	 07May25	 GOW	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 1]	 W M Lordan	 61	 $3.3	 Pierre Royal	 1:40.51		  ........ 4¾......................... comfortably

3 HENRI MATISSE (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 1 Total: 8-6-1-0 Prize Money: $965,647
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 7-6-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 7-5-1-0 58+kg: 4-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Immortal verse (IRE) J+H: 7-5-1-0 Turf: 8-6-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/25 (37 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Magnier/m Tabor/smith/merriebell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G1	 113	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*1.8	Scorthy Champ	 1:25.08		  .......... ¾.................................. held
5 of 9	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 108	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 57	 $*2.9	Camille Pissarro	 1:20.58		  ........ 2½......................... not quicken
1 of 12	 02Nov24	 DEL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 114	 [	13]	 R L Moore	 55.5	 $*4.8	Iron Man Cal	 1:34.48		  ..........nk...................................rally
1 of 7	 30Mar25	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 116	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 61	 $*2.5	Comanche Brave	 1:28.44		  .......... ½............ stayed on well to lead
1 of 16	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 117	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*3.3	Jonquil	 1:33.91		  ....... Lhd.......................GBP 306,950

4 OFFICER (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 7 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: $43,493
Jockey: W M Lordan WT: 58 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Hydrangea (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/05/25 (43 Days)
Owner: Mrs John Magnier,mr M Tabor & Mr D Smi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 15	 24Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	15]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $*2.8	Storm Piece	 1:26.29		  .......... ½..... kept on best closing stages
3 of 9	 29Mar25	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 103	 [	 1]	 W M Lordan	 56.5	 $7.5	 Big Gossey	 1:31.62		  ........... 1.. dropped to 3rd closing stages
1 of 8	 05May25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 110	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*1.9	Currawood	 1:39.27		  ........ 1¾.........................kept on well
7 of 9	 24May25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 98	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 58	 $5.5	 Field Of Gold	 1:36.58		  ........ 7¾.................... 6th close home

ASCOT | PAGE 13



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 17 JUN 2025

5 RASHABAR (IRE) Trainer: B Meehan Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-4-1 Prize Money: $301,568
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 58 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Amazonka (IRE) J+H: 5-0-4-0 Turf: 7-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: 18/06/24 (364 Days)
Owner: Manton Thoroughbreds IX

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 22	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 104	 [	10]	 Billy Loughnane	 58.5	 $81	 Electrolyte	 1:13.90		  ........ DH.........................held on well
2 of 9	 18Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 111	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 57	 $13	 Whistlejacket	 1:11.02		  .......... ¾.......................GBP 173,904
2 of 9	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 115	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 57	 $9	 Camille Pissarro	 1:20.58		  ..........nk........................... stayed on
2 of 10	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 108	 [	10]	 S M Levey	 58	 $7	 Jonquil	 1:24.42		  ........ 1½........... no chance with winner
4 of 9	 24May25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 105	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 58	 $15	 Field Of Gold	 1:36.58		  ........ 5¼.....kept on into 4th final furlong

6 RULING COURT (USA) Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 2 Total: 4-3-0-1 Prize Money: $425,229
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 4-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b usa c Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Justify (USA) Dam: Inchargeofme J+H: 4-3-0-1 Turf: 4-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/25 (45 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 25Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 93	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $*1.4	Pantile Warrior	 1:31.00		  ........ 5½.......................... impressive
3 of 11	 21Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 101	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $--	 The Lion In Winter	 1:21.58		  ........ 2¼...............stayed on one pace
1 of 10	 01Mar25	 MYD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 109	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 57.5	 $--	 The Fingal Raven	 1:35.52		  ........ 5¾.......................GBP 104,348
1 of 11	 03May25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 123	 [	11]	 W Buick	 58	 $5.5	 Field Of Gold	 1:37.28		  .......... ½.............always doing enough

7 WINDLORD Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: $60,275
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Goldika (IRE) J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/09/24 (282 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 05Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 90	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 59	 $5	 Anno Domini	 1:30.96		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on
1 of 9	 08Sep24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 87	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $2.2	 Shah	 1:40.46		  ........ 5½............................... readily
3 of 5	 28Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 104	 [	 5]	 W J Lee	 59.5	 $*3	 Hotazhell	 1:38.16		  ........ 1¼..... kept on without threatening
2 of 5	 25Apr25	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 105	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $*2.3	Swagman	 2:10.93		  .......... ¾.......stayed on but always held 
8 of 9	 24May25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 97	 [	 6]	 C D Hayes	 58	 $26	 Field Of Gold	 1:36.58		  ........... 8..........no extra and weakened
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